
SAINT ANDREW GREEK ORTHODOX CHURCH 

SERVICE SCHEDULE FOR GREAT LENT AND HOLY PASCHA 

2024 

 

 

 

MARCH 

 

 

Sunday, March 31 

 

 8:30 a.m. – Orthros 

 

 10:00 a.m. – Divine Liturgy, Sunday of Saint Gregory Palamas 

 

 

 

APRIL 

 

 

Monday, April 1 

 

 7:00 p.m. – Great Compline 

 

 

Wednesday, April 3 

 

 6:00 p.m. – Ninth Hour / Presanctified Liturgy 

 

 

Friday, April 5 

  

 Father Peter in Amarillo Serving at Saint John’s 

 

 

Saturday, April 6 

 

 Father Peter in Amarillo Serving at Saint John’s 

 

Sunday, April 7 

 

10:00 a.m. – Typika / Reader’s Service (Sunday of the Holy Cross, Father Peter in 

Amarillo) 

 

 



Monday, April 8 

 

 7:00 p.m. – Great Compline 

 

 

Wednesday, April 10 

 

 6:00 p.m. – Ninth Hour / Presanctified Liturgy 

 

 

Friday, April 12 

 

 7:00 p.m. – Small Compline & Akathist 

 

 

Saturday, April 13 

 

 6:00 p.m. – Ninth Hour / Great Vespers 

 

 

Sunday, April 14 

 

 8:30 a.m. – Orthros 

 

 10:00 a.m. – Divine Liturgy, Sunday of Saint John Climacus 

 

 

Monday, April 15 

 

 7:00 p.m. – Great Compline 

 

 

Wednesday, April 17 

 

 6:00 p.m. – Ninth Hour / Presanctified Liturgy 

 

 

Friday, April 19 

 

 Father Peter in Amarillo Serving at Saint John’s 

 

 

Saturday, April 20 

 

 Father Peter in Amarillo Serving at Saint John’s 

 



Sunday, April 21 

 

 8:30 a.m. – Orthros 

 

 10:00 a.m. – Divine Liturgy, Sunday of Saint Mary of Egypt 

 

 

Monday, April 22 

 

 7:00 p.m. – Great Compline 

 

 

Wednesday, April 24 

 

 6:00 p.m. – Ninth Hour / Presanctified Liturgy 

 

 

Friday, April 26 

 

 6:00 p.m. – Great Vespers / Canon of Righteous Lazarus 

 

 

HOLY WEEK & PASCHA 

 

Saturday, April 27 

 

 8:30 a.m. – Orthros 

 

 10:00 a.m. – Divine Liturgy, Lazarus Saturday 

 

 6:00 p.m. – Ninth Hour / Great Vespers 

 

Sunday, April 28 

 

 8:30 a.m. – Orthros 

 

 10:00 a.m. – Divine Liturgy, Entrance of the Lord into Jerusalem / Palm Sunday 

 

 6:00 a.m. – Bridegroom Orthros 

 

Monday, April 29 

 

 8:00 a.m. – Presanctified Liturgy 

 

 6:00 p.m. – Bridegroom Orthros 

 



Tuesday, April 30 

 

 8:00 a.m. – Presanctified Liturgy 

 

 6:00 a.m. – Bridegroom Orthros 

 

 

MAY 

 

 

Wednesday, May 1 

 

 8:00 a.m. – Presanctified Liturgy 

 

 5:00 p.m. – Holy Unction 

 

 6:30 p.m. – Bridegroom Orthros 

 

 

Thursday, May 2 

 

 8:00 a.m. – “Mystical Supper” Vesperal Liturgy of Saint Basil 

 

 6:00 p.m. – “Twelve Passion Gospels” Orthros 

 

 

Friday, May 3 

 

 12:00 p.m. (Noon) – Royal Hours of the Crucifixion 

 

 3:00 p.m. – Un-nailing Vespers 

 

 6:00 p.m. – Lamentations Orthros 

 

 

Saturday, May 4 

 

 10:00 a.m. – “Emptying of Sheol” Vesperal Liturgy of Saint Basil / Holy Saturday 

 

 10:30 p.m. – Reading of the Acts of the Apostles 

 

 11:30 p.m. – Nocturns 

 

 

 

 



Sunday, May 5 

 

 12:00 a.m. (Midnight) – Rush Procession / Paschal Orthros 

 

 1:00 a.m. – Paschal Divine Liturgy 

 

 1:00 p.m. – Paschal Agape Vespers 

 

 

Monday, May 6 

 

 8:00 a.m. – Paschal Hours / Bright Liturgy 

 

 

Tuesday, May 7 

 

 8:00 a.m. – Paschal Hours / Bright Liturgy 

 

 

Saturday, May 18 

 

 6:00 p.m. – Ninth Hour / Great Vespers 

 

 

Sunday, May 19 

 

 8:30 a.m. – Orthros 

 

 10:00 p.m. – Divine Liturgy, Sunday of the Myrrh-Bearing Women 

 

 

Monday, May 20 

 

 6:00 p.m. – Divine Liturgy, Saints Constantine and Helen 

 

 

Friday, May 24 

 

 Father Peter in Amarillo 

 

 

Saturday, May 25 

 

 Father Peter in Amarillo 

 

 



Sunday, May 26 

 

 8:30 a.m. – Orthros 

 

 10:00 a.m. – Divine Liturgy, Sunday of the Paralytic 

 

 

Tuesday, May 28 

 

 6:00 p.m. – Divine Liturgy, Midfeast of Pentecost  

 

 

 

 


